
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1592
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2009
PROPOSAL TO SET UP SPECIAL INDUSTRIAL ZONE IN MAHARASHTRA
Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to set up Special Industrial Zone (SIZ) in Kudal- Kankavli, District Sindhudurg in Maharashtra; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) & (b): "In-principle" approval was accorded to a proposal for setting up of multi- product Special Economic Zone at Taluka Kankawali, District Sindhudurg, Maharashtra by Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation. The said in-principle approval has since lapsed.
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